193
194

195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

210
211

212
213
214
215

216
217
218
219
220

221
222

223
224
225
226
227
228

KELAB LUMBA KUDA PERAK
PERAK TURF CLUB

TRAINING LIST - PERAK APRIL RACE MEETING - 22ND APRIL 2023, 3RD DAY, SATURDAY

HOME-BASED: 36

TR EVERT VAN BREUKELEN [2]

BAKUTEH
YOU ARE SPECIAL

TR KEVIN FELIX COETZEE

DANCING RAIN
GEORGETOWN
GRAND CROSS
HELLO MONDAY
LIM'S DASHING
LUCK HAPPY
LUCKY SIXTYSIX
MA BAO BAO
NOT USUAL PRINCE
POWER EXPRESS
ROSES FOR ME
SECOND CHANCE
SING DARCI
SUNTZU

YOU ARE GENIUS

TR LEE CHOONG LENG [2]

FIRST COMMAND
SUPREME JUSTICE

E245
K169

[15]
E265
C99
Cl116
V272
W574
Wa397
W530
H477
H426
E54
H31
W546
E51
W533
N666

W108
C270

ESA

ESA

ESA

(&)]

(62, NG ¢ BN NN |

5
4

1200
1000

1200
1200
1200
1400
1200
1400
1400
1000
1200
1400
1200
1400
1400
1000
1000

1400
1200

TR LEONG POH POH@ LEONG POH KEONG  [4]

HEARTS OF GOLD
SACRED GALAXY
YOU ROKK

ZAC ACE

TR SHANMUGAM A/L SUBRAMANIAM [5]

BALL AND CHAIN
HERO CHAMPION
LOYALTY'S ANGEL
THE SWAN

TOP TURF

V211
E190
K225
Cc61

E26
C119
R362
V33
H69

TR STEPHEN JOHN COOK  [2]

MULTIBLUE SHARK
QUEEN FORCE

TR WONG KONG FATT [6]

DISCRETELY RED
FIRST SUCCESS
INTROIT

PURPLE RAIN
RANT AND RAVE
RELAU STAR

W539
K63

E127
H271
E420
ES07
E274
C521

5
5
ESA
4

4

5
5
5
5

(&)]
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ESA

1400
1400
1200
1200

1200
1000
1000
1000
1000

1200
1400

1200
1400
1400
1000
1000
1200

229 CASTLE OCEAN

230
231
232
233
234

235
236
237
238

239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

250
251

PENANG-BASED: 1 |

TRLIMHOON SENG [1]
V20

SELANGOR-BASED: 22

TR CHENG HAN YONG [5]

FINAL TOUCH K172
GOLDEN QUEEN T142
I'M THE MAN H420
REBORN GENERAL T68

STAR INVINCIBLE w427

TR PARAMA SIVAN A/L M S VEERAPEN [4]

BEST BAY H43
REALITY K341
SPEEDY DEMON E21
STRONG N POWERFUL H591

TRRICHARD VICTOR LINES [11]

APOLLO ROCK K200
CHOCANTE E205
D'GREAT RISE E555
DESIRE SKY Co8
DON'T FORGET THIS W538
I'M SMART GREY H448
IRONCLAD K336
KYO K212
STRAP MARKS E188
TRIPLE ONE STAR E359
WINTERFELL C62
TR TAN ENG PEOW [2]
METAGROSS H134
SNAGGLE PUSS E135

TOTAL ENTRIES: 59

NOTE:
Due to insufficient entries,
the OPEN MAIDEN race is cancelled.
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5
5
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1000

1200
1200
1000
1400
1200

1000
1000
1000
1200

1400
1200
1000
1000
1400
1200
1200
1400
1200
1400
1000

1400
1400



